

Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 17-1866A, Version: 1

Subject:

One appointment or reappointment to the Pinellas Park Water Management District (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Recommended Action:

Approve one (1) appointment or reappointment to the Pinellas Park Water Management District (PPWMD) for a three (3) year term.

Background Information:

The Board of County Commissioners (Board) has the purpose and authority to manage the stormwater drainage system for Pinellas Park and surrounding unincorporated areas within the district. Applicants must be a qualified elector of the district with an outstanding reputation for civic pride, interest, integrity, responsibility and business ability. No person who is an officer or employee of any city or county, in any capacity, except elected officials, shall be appointed as a member of the authority.

The governing body of the authority shall consist of three (3) members; two (2) members shall be appointed by the city council of Pinellas Park and one (1) member appointed by the Board. Members shall serve a three (3) year term.

Attachments:

Applicant Worksheet

Member Roster

Applications

Letter from PPWMD Executive Director